Jennifer Gardner (15503) Western Resource Advocates 150 South 600 East, Suite 2A Salt Lake City, Utah 84102 Telephone No. (801) 487-9911

Email: jennifer.gardner@westernresources.org

Attorney for Western Resource Advocates

## BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF UTAH

IN THE MATTER OF THE INVESTIGATION OF THE COSTS AND BENEFITS OF PACIFICORP'S NET METERING PROGRAM

Docket No. 14-035-114

WESTERN RESOURCE ADVOCATES'
RESPONSE IN CONDITIONAL SUPPORT
OF JOINT MOTION TO AMEND
SCHEDULING ORDER

Pursuant to Utah Admin. Code R.746-100, Western Resource Advocates ("WRA") files this Response in Conditional Support of the Joint Motion to Amend Scheduling Order ("Joint Motion") filed on August 10, 2017 in this docket. WRA supports the Joint Motion, staying the hearing scheduled to begin on August 14, 2017, provided that all intervening parties are permitted to participate in settlement discussions.

Submitted this 11<sup>th</sup> day of August, 2017.

/s/ Jennifer E. Gardner

Jennifer E. Gardner

Attorney for Western Resource Advocates